
 

  

 

DLUHC Amendment No. 03 
CPD/004/118/145/B 

 

 
 

 
 

Contract Number: CPD/004/118/145/B 
 
 

Dear Contractor 
 

Contract for Local Plans Intervention Services 
 
Please find attached an amendment to the above-mentioned contract. Please 

confirm acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by signing and returning 
this document to the undersigned.  

 
 
DLUHC will accept a signed Word or PDF version. 

 
 

I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 

[REDACTED] 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

Jane Healey Brown 
Ove Arup & Partners International Ltd 

13 Fitzroy Street 
London 
W1T 4BQ 

United Kingdom 

 
 

 
 

                        

 
4th August 2023 



 

  

 

DLUHC Amendment No. 03 
CPD/004/118/145/B 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
 
The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract 

referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the 
Department of Levelling Up, Housing and Communities (“DLUHC”), formerly the 

Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government (“MHCLG”). 
 
Contract title        :    Local Plans Intervention Services 

 
Contract reference : CPD/004/118/145/B 

 
Contractor : Ove Arup & Partners International Ltd 
 

Amendment no. : 3 
 

Effective date of :  28th July 2023 
Amendment 
 

Details of amendment : This contract amendment is to execute an additional 

eleven (11) month extension and therefore extend the 

contract until 28th June 2024. 

 

The following amendments are to the existing Contract documentation: 

 

   Consultant Call Off Instructions 

 

1. Instruction Period 

 Insert: The Contract has been extended by an additional 

eleven (11) months and is therefore extended until 28th 

June 2024. 

 
Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this  

                                              Contract. 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 



 

  

 

DLUHC Amendment No. 03 
CPD/004/118/145/B 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR 
DEPARTMENT FOR LEVELLING UP, 

HOUSING AND COMMUNITIES 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR 

Name: REDACTED Name: REDACTED 

Title: REDACTED Title: REDACTED 

Signed:  

REDACTED 

Signed:   

REDACTED 

Date: 10th August 2023 Date: 8th August 2023 

 


